01/06/2017 504167121

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4213798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CIBA-GEIGY CORPORATION	07/25/1997
COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION	07/25/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVARTIS CORPORATION
Street Address:	564 MORRIS AVENUE
Internal Address:	PATENT & TRADEMARK DEPARTMENT
City:	SUMMIT
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07901
Name:	COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION
Name: Street Address:	
	ORGANISATION
Street Address:	ORGANISATION LIMESTONE AVENUE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14033986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, dholbert@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003707.00027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN C. SPEHLMANN
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin C. Spehlmann/

PATENT REEL: 040871 FRAME: 0966 504167121

DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2017
Total Attachments: 3	
source=27_ASN2#page1.tif	
source=27_ASN2#page2.tif	
source=27_ASN2#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 040871 FRAME: 0967

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

Attached hereto is a true and accurate copy of a certification by the Department of State of the State of New York, dated June 12, 1997, certifying, inter alia, the name change of Ciba-Geigy Corporation to Novartis Corporation, filed on December 31, 1996.

I, Michael W. Glynn, hereby declare that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true. Further, I am aware that willful and false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 USC §1001) and may jeopardize the validity of this document and any registration resulting therefrom.

Date: JUL 2 5 1997

Michael W. Glynn

Vice President, Novartis Corporation

Reg. No. 27,285

PATENT REEL: 023679 FRAME: 0295

PATENT REEL: 040871 FRAME: 0968

State of New York Department of State

I hereby certify, that the certificate of incorporation of NOVARTIS CORPORATION was filed on 11/15/1966, under the name of ARDSLEY CHEMICAL CORPORATION, with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the index of corporation papers filed in this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is a subsisting corporation. I further certify the following:

A Certificate of Merger and Name Change of ARDSLEY CHEMICAL CORPORATION, changing name to GEIGY CHEMICAL CORPORATION was filed on 12/30/1966.

A Certificate of Merger and Name Change of GEIGY CHEMICAL CORPORATION, changing name to CIBA-GEIGY CORPORATION was filed on 10/21/1970.

A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 12/19/1972.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/29/1972.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/19/1974.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/24/1974

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12626/1974

A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 01/22/1975

A Certificate of Amendment: was filed or 08/24/1979

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/26/1979

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/26/1979

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 11/02/1981.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/17/1981.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/29/1983.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/19/1984.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 03/31/1987.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 06/26/1987.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 01/26/1988.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/30/1988.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/23/1991.

PATENT REEL: 023679 FRAME: 0296

PATENT

REEL: 040871 FRAME: 0969

(page 2) - NOVARTIS CORPORATION

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/23/1991.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/23/1991.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 05/22/1992.

A Biennial Statement was filed 12/10/1992.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/22/1992.

A Biennial Statement was filed 12/09/1993.

Certificate of change was filed on 06/02/1995.

A Certificate of Merger and Name Change of CIBA-GEIGY CORPORATION, changing name to NOVARTIS CORPORATION was filed on 12/31/1996.

Certificate of change was filed on G4/14/1997?.

The Corporation Biennial Statement is past due -

I further certify, that no other certificates have been filed by such corporation.

Witness my hand and the official seal
of the Department of State at the City
of Albany, this 12th day of June
one thousand nine hundred and

ninëty-seven.

Special Deputy Secretary of State

199706130195 37

PATENT

REEL: 023679 FRAME: 0297

PATENT

REEL: 040871 FRAME: 0970

RECORDED: 01/06/2017

RECORDED: 12/21/2009